-Date: 01/30/2002 Columbia County Court of Commaon Pleas NQ. 0000797

:---Time: 08:33 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Regelved of: Col CtySheriff Dept $ 10.00
07100 Dollars
Amount
10.00
10.00

- Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
10.00
By:
Deputy Clerk




SHERIFF'S SALE - CULT oRhckl

(oNsSCLO  Fonance Seiw. /C@JJ? VS medx/ v Lo 1)(4‘1 \ém

120 e, No. Yhd-0Ol _9.p. Date of sale [V -of Time of Sale /0.0 Al

JOCKET & RETURN § 15,00
.ERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE ] 35,00
EVY { PER PARCEL) . _ 14,00
MAILING €OSTS J9C
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 17,50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) [S,00
MILEAGE 1<,00
POSTING HANDBILL (3,00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) Z 90,0
SHERIFF'S DEED 25,00
TRANSFER TAX FORM 2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM 7L ,00
OTHER fotaiy T A
.. o TOTAL *****************v:t*{*:n********t****$ S 70{ NS
'FES’QE;S ENTERRRISE INC 4)/ /€
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 75,00 s o
TOTAL ey S ST L L L L S S S 45 4 #~ oo ib
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) s 10op
RECORDER OF DEEDS A%, S
OTHER , _
TOTAL **t*******************i***i**********$ _%(5’1 S‘O
REAL ESTATE TAXES: _
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 205! § 266,25 IS~
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 200) 204,05
DELINQUENT TAXES 20 2 06%, 79 e
TOTAL **:*************************t******$ ')O f;"ﬂ;, (f/
MUNTCIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 202) s 796,60
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 _ o
TOTAL TR R T T S L 4 S5 ) Vs (Z‘C)
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE )
TOTAL*************************************$ {O/Q} C@
MISCELLANEOUS ‘ 3
TOT.\\L***********i*************************$ (’/ f ; %’O -

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) ****u***********ss
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BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
344 MARKET STRECT
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 7522723 FAX: (570) 752-2726

. NUMBER QF PAGES
DATE: ___LG! IC !5! ) (Including cover page)

o

To: éf “T'r QQGC{CJ Mra ’

From: 9-/”3 L
{

Subject: ﬂ'mf"fv D@?m
¥ 736, 60

Specizi
Instructions:

If you do not receive all of the pages, orif any part of the transmitte! is iife zible, please
callusar (S70) 752-2723.

A

s’":i:srniic Operator

e

TOTAL P, @1
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TAX NOTICE 2001 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE
BERWICK BORCUGH

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C. GINGHER

18615 LINCOLN AVENUE

BERWICK, PR 18603

DESCRIPTION

ASSESSMENT

REAL ESTATE

HOURS MOM, TUES, THURS, FRI 9am
-4pm CLOSED WEDNESDAYS AND
HOLIDARYS.

PHONE 570-752-74472 .

1
F—The 2% discoant and 10% penally hiave Gesn

computed for your convenience. Taxes are due |-

naw and payabla. Prompt payment is requaste
This tax notice must bs returned wilh

your payment. For a raceipt, anclose a SASE,

13100

32.

700

824,47 s

M Conse o, Srtrce  To SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10
A DENJEN Y W & LISA M " PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
ACCT. 4an3
T 9225 FT HAMILTON BERTY B j >
L BROOKLYN NY 11209 &9[“ 7 FARCEL 04408 11300000 THIS TAX RETUR-[:
451 E FIETH ST 3300.00fp "TET TAn '
T £683-0844 15800, 00| 7 SOURT Hols:
0.1 ACRES JAMUARY PR N ST
’ net PR o4
n ' 65 . q Original
{
LEZRIETITR 2001 County & Municipaiity DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2001 3130
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT JTAX ARMOUNT DUET TRCT PENALTY
Conniel C Gingher GENERAL 19,100 4.096 76.67 78.23 86.05]
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 845 15.82 16.14 17.75
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 1.05 19.66 20.06 21.06
HOURS MON, TUE, THUR & Fre - SAM - 4Ph EIRE 1.25 23.40 23.88 25.07]
CLOSED WEDNESDAY 8 HOLIDAYS. ORORE 58 108.56 110.78 116.32
. The discount & penalty 244 17 4% .
PHONE'570-752-7442 have been Ca'CL."lalEd PAY THIS AMOUNT April 3: Juneio Og Juneige-
for your convenience I paid on or befare | If paid on or before I paid after
_ CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2 % courthouse on:
DENJEN RANDY W & LISA M Penalty 10 % 2 % January 1, 2002
451 EAST FIFTH STREET ﬁlp (i k £ PARCEL: 04A-08 -11 3-00.000
BERWICK PA 18603 AT 451 £ FIFTH ST
To e 19 Acres Land 3,300
Buildings 15,800 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 19,100




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CONSECO FINANCE SERVICING
CORPORATION

VS.
RANDY W. AND LISA M. DENJEN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #93 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
THURSDAY NOVEMBER 8, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF RANDY W. AND LISA M. DENJEN AT 451 EAST 5™ ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Tys 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2001
E)wm\u\ M\Jc\:\, S

L .,-.'_ Y
i L ann, Jan )0
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR. %b\tg

0’%}

- SHERIEF OF cowmsm COUNTY
niont COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUS PHOME

iiabiad . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 @17 Teas100
S FAX: (717) 7840257 ,

SHERIFF § REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ﬁnseco Flawce Selv, G JAH /Zéh«o!y > /)55 ﬂmﬂ:}?ﬂ
e. 73-0/ £.0. Mo, e O/ J.0.
DATE OF SALE: 13°/3-6[ 10730 Aim
BID PRICE (ICLUDES COSTS) | s HA81L,Q0 .
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE s G§99.0Y
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE s-'
MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 5050, XY

' - y
PURCHASER(S): (\Q‘A Cens F! 12 AN S@’V@U’f‘ i n éég_.é? YIZ AT ot
ADORESS:

NAHE(S) 0il DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S 44/«.? % f‘%"* \fo // g» i{{g

NAQUMT REGEIVED BY PURCHASER:

JOTAL RHOUNT DVE &S0 S0 Y
LESS DEPQSIT s_| 209 . —
DOV PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN
£ IGHT DAYS s__::>8€ "5:-8 'f




CelslsAnal el

TERFENCE [, MoCaBE* **
MARC . WEISBERG™
EDWARD D CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO

RITA ¢ BUSCHER]
MATTHEW k. WEISBERG*
RETH L. THOMAS

FRAMK DUBMN

BRENDA L. BROGDON
1134 B WALLACE+

*  Licensd in PA KNI

= Licermd in PA& NY

wur ! loenwed in P, NI & WY

t  Licemaed inPA ML MY & DE
4+ Msaging Aomey for NY

1 Managing Attornsy for WI

Of Coungel

M. SUBRAN SHEFFARD*
CHRISTING M. DRERVEY'}

Date: | '\("t

12157931274 MCCABE

FaGE
LAW CFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.CC, sorte o
SUITE 2050 0
FIRST UNIGN BUILBING 26 ng}?}tg g; m
123 SOUTH BROAD $TREET “E{; 15‘5}' 358 00RD
PHILADE. P:iLa, PENNSYLVANIA 19109

(215) 70-1010 FAX (850) £58-70200

FAX (215 190-1274

SUITE 503
53 WEST 38™STREFT
NEW YORK, NY 10012
{917) 3551188
FAX (917} 251-0363

FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

rway 10 200

To: TLoormie_ € irfiy - 3 Snendls OJE?{!%
Re: DALY (r}\ EUOM 01\ SCU\.O

Fax No: 6’,:f-ﬂ ﬁ)ﬁq ""’55(.@5

Total Wo. of

Attn:

“a

pages including this page: _ ).

Meszage: S@T‘J{Cﬁ "meﬂ.s oYY Kﬂﬂd\‘f W Dﬁ’iﬁﬁﬂ

7 L M Trngn.

If vou do not receive all the pages, or if thia is received

by the wrong
Thank You.

FAX reseiver, pleass call ue back at (215} 780-1010.

dender: ﬂcmr‘lk‘i {;f{ Mdmﬂﬂﬁ Tf(’ﬂm@?&" '{[ (!QXLL%LQ

Fax Mo: @

A%~ A0 -1344

BL/B=
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it o MOCASE
. ICES
4t 46 2155858, E&R SERVI
mar? _, gy 255 SGUTH 13T STMEET
¥ B B (| PHLATELRHIA PA 107
PHONE: (218) Be8-7400
B ESRIEs B B, Faxzisassotee
Bervices for Prufmasionals Yo,
\ e AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
o AT i .
RINTIFE(S) ) TABENC. DATE RECEIVELD
ongdce Fipanca Sgrvicing Corp. ZQO1 =CV=day povemnber 23, 20C
Eﬁuomzs‘)‘ ] I'Court of Commun Riaag
iga M. enjen ) [ of tolumbia County
MVE AT ]

TyEs Of Sirvice
Notice of Rea. Estats Szle

*

3325 Fovbk Hamilton Parkway, §408

troaklyn MY 1120Q%

_ 3EIVE BY: December 1, 2001
WFARNY CONTRDL NG PEFROENCE MO
__Ce1E79728 SL.—C46%pa

] accepLed B
ved arc mage own =182 M, Denjs=n

vl , _
fa 3 asy oF &EWW .209(/ La t"/‘f{/d e wtock,
- - i e F -
PILS” fert oL, ' et ?&‘&ﬁﬁfgﬂ Y 1725
wmonwezlth of Pepnsyivan &, in he (RARTEY balov; '
i Dafontants) po'gtnzlly gorved,
| Adulr tamiy memier with wicor1 seid Defendant(s) reslde(s). Reiatonship is
E.Mut i charge of Defansent's retitenss whe refused Lo give name or retdionahip,
_ | warepstlerk of placing of dging in which Defendami(s) residois)
Agamt of serson In Srarge of efendant’s ofice or Uglial plase of Blsiness.
31 Foatad
Ciher ~ .
TSCRIPTION AGES § WEIGHT & /6 WEIGHT Z2er  RACE v SEX ﬂdsﬁ;
o e e e e e e et g e S R A T S Y L T T e M e e e e M S R N e R N A R e T N S T SR SRR T R R T RS
T the _ day of . 19 y AL Letelecks L ML,
sfandart net found: __ Mowvad __ Unknoln Ne Aans ___ Vacant __ Other
TRISZmERE =-‘-."=¢==='llt:h:llmz=:=-===m:=—_;:==z=::sx====!=====a#%'=‘a; o R M e S R T RN RRE NS NE NG
NEPUTIZED SERVICE
W, this __ day of ¢ 19 , I do ngreby derutize the Sharlf? of

County to serve this Summons: Comeiairt Qeher
i make raturn therof and according to Law.

b

By [(Compatent adult) - County sher 1FF’s Chack @ e
T o SR TR nns:au==#=m¥=2===~=‘==:=====:===:==m=‘sz:|ﬂ'—“#%!:::!=¢KE-‘-'='—"—.' MmO HERN I SSSR
* Bpscial Instructions =k
Rush
Py - i Swom o & suteetbad befors me this,
EC:.FSEHV'EHF MW F,ﬁf&aﬁ . . _ ﬁfi‘)‘f&l{ ] . Jﬂ
Cens Serves DIy duly Siem Boaoring to u_.:a/} LATISHA L GRESG york /A ___éﬂi. e
106 anc says thal hersh e is process server hersin nemets At Wotary Puic, shiie of MNEW
T8 faald Hierein sai forth abeve A T4a 2nd 2omrpdt i the Best of o, E0SZART GBM\? . f
crowlatige, inkemralen e elidt, ' akfied in Wmm 18, 2 i (S g
Explies [ecam . ra m\? 1{99/
Progess Server/ &‘_
¥ Competanr Aduil_| i - v
- 7 [ :

ymMcCabe, Weisberg & Co nhév LLPT : .| ATTEBRgla Daets

ley's Name Ta-raned MoCabe, FTequivg For RPlainyi€f | PRC PROTHY

£ 823 Soulh Sraad Streat Suite 20Q0 - :

Philadeiphia P& 19109 | Decenber 1F. 2001 ~
wre# ZF0=L018 )dentif.cation #

prnEmephln AsEC. O Protaasicnal Mpoess Surmg Rev 1 . ? 2 i
[ H [1



_Peedtllades 2RILL 12157585274

MCCABE FasE B3/8z
" - PagGE @3
21/10/2002 16348 2159852 BeR SERVICES .
N— e | 235 GOUTH 3TH STREET - '
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18107 Phledeiphis
PHONE: (218) 5AG-7400 Auociarion of
FAX; 215.585-0150 . [
- S Proc o Servmit
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
i-:AEE . ir:ms REGEVED
OO =T AR __ioAgumnbar 2w onc
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1 Actuit Farnity miEmBer eith whorn saiel Defendarts) resisielt). Relonshia i
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! MaragerClerc of pissing &f isdging i whizh Gefetidant(s) resigads),
_| Agentof persanin thate of Defandar's wife or uEwml place of husness.

Foetas

Other . _ ,é .
TSCRIPTION &gt £ WEIGHT S/ WERGHT.ZOZ — RACE Akl SEX SEalE.
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PEPUTIZED SERVICE
w, this day of . 19 . I do heraby deputizs the Sheriff of
County o gsevue Lhisz __ Summons  __ Ceomplalry __ oOther
d ma&ke 'return therof and dccordlng Yo Law.

A&y [Competent Aadult) County Sheriff's Chack & . .
nnma;:::z::#*ﬁ::a.&:::xg:::='='.::'.:!.;:::z=‘:=z========n'::k:=h===:=g:::::::::::‘:‘:n:::n:::::ﬁnmuﬂgx
* Specigl Instructions wkx .

Rush
3 OF SERV. imﬂ)ﬁmzﬁﬁ- - . Smmmw&subsmabmmms

< o
cess Server bing culy S¥arm Beoonding <0 taw,

e$ and ayg that helshe ke procast senmr hergin Aames;
W ek bargin a4t forth abeve are s and eniroct 12 e

. ﬁ _dayni.;‘:.?“f""é"f

Prodess denver) .u:/.

f Competent Adull Wl
mmMoCabs , Weisbers i Conday, B = ATTES?MT.G
afsName TETTr&uce MeCabe, Feguire L P PlajiweiTf - PHRD PROTHY
g5 123 Soukh Brosg Stréast 00 Sulte Z2osn .

Phijeageiphia P4 19103 - .| _Becember 12, 2001
wnek 2201050 . [denfication ¥ E

i dalphig feene, of Podagsitna Procg B Sanors B

DATE



LAW OFFICES
McCARBE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUITE 2080 SUITE 606
FIRST UNIOM BUTLDMNG 1149 HADDION AVENUE
123 5OUTH BROAD STREET - WESTMONT, NJ 814§
PHILADELPHIA, FENNSYLY ANIA 19109 (A09; 8587080
215 010 FAX (609} 8527027
TERRENCE J, Mol ABE FAX (215) 790.1274 STNTE 5225

300 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(2121 $75-1010

FAX (212} 575-2837

December 11, 2001
Sher_ff'g Office
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTEOUSE
MAIN STREET
F.J. BOXK 380
BLOOMSBURG, BPA 1781

KE: CONSECO FINAKCE SERVICING CORPORATION, ©
v
RANDY W. DENJEN AND LISA M. DENSEN
COLUMBIA CQUNTY COURT oF COMMOIN PLEAS NUMBER 20C1-CV-462
ACTION IN MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE
FREMISES: 431 EAST &BTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 1860
2ATE OF SHERIFF'S SALE: QECEM3ER 12, 200 £ 17919

-
:]_:4
[

Dear Shezifr:

As you know, the above-capticned matter s currentiy schadiyled
for the December 12, 2001 Sheriff's Sale, I am reguesting at this
Time that you postpone +his matter to Jangary 16, 2002 @ 10:30
a.m. .,

A3 acknowledgment of this postponement, 1 would appreciate
Your signing or Cire-stamping a co >y of thiz lerter and faning the
same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Vary truly yours,

Tosseran LA &,

IBHERENCE J. McOABE
ToM/nas
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMEER 570-388-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE



STATE OF PENNSYLVANITA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistanl, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy ol the notice or advertisement in the _November 21, 28; December 5. 2001

cxactly as printed and published; that the alliant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

My comnmssion EXpi

T Notanies

AN NOW,.eorievie e 320 s , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......c..cccoeeeen.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
13705 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

Date: October 9, 2001
To:  Tcnant(s)

451 E, 5" st.
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: Conscco Finance Servicing Corporation  vs. Randy W. and Lisa m. Denjen
No: 93 of 2001 E.D. and No. 462 of 2001 ID.
To Whom It May Concern:
Encloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY. Plcase feel frec to conlact me with any

QQuestions you may have.,

Respectfully,

Bonsay & Booflownad

Harry A. Roadlarmel, Jr.
Sherniff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

Firgt Union Building

123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215} 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen

and : Number 2001-CV-462

Lisa M. Denjen : L;;%}Q/-éffz>~ f};a

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen
9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Brooklyn, NY 11209
Your house (real estate) at 451 East 5th Street, Berwick,

PA 18603, (more fully described as attached) is scheduled to be

sold at the Columbia County Sherifffs Sale on (}eC€Wﬂbe' /I~

2001 at 10.30 A n. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to
enforce the court judgment of $112,754.62 obtained by Conseco
Finance Servicing Corporation f/k/a Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOoU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Conseco Finance
Servicing Corporation f£/k/a Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much
you must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
at (215) 790-1010.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)}

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid
by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esguire at (215) 780-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esqguire at (215)
790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff
within (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons
why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, if you act immediately after
the sale.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR _TELEPHONE THE OQOFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(570} 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 12, 2001 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 93 OF 2001 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 462 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIiDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL QOF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, {NOW BORCUGH OF EBERWICK! COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMCONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND THAUGH'S ADDITION TO BERWICK, RBEING
LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE EASTERLY ALCONG
SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TG LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165
FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWO;
THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE S&ME 165 FEET TCO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TAX ID¥f: 042-0B-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A. Mizzer, by Deed
dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book 683, page 844, granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen

and Lisa M. Denjen.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8)
days after the sale is cash, eertified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder tails to pay the bid price as per the above tenms, the Sheriff may elect cither 1o suc the bidder
for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action
against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited,
but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees

incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Shenff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe, Exg, Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
123 South Broad St., Suitc 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
1$70) 309-3422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17415 15701 7844300
FAK: (570 7040157
CONSECOQ FINANCE SERVICING CORP. 93 ED 2001
VS

RANDY W. AND LISA M. DENJEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2001, THE WITHIN EXECUTION MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE WAS SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TO LISA M. DENJEN AT 9325 FORT
HAMILTON PARKWAY #48 BROOKLYN NY 11209 WITH WARD SIGNING FOR A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
yﬂs - WEDNESDAY, NQVEMBER 14, 2001
vy D AT (SN X

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

|

NOTAR b . ﬁﬁ%f KM

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHER!FF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 T4 HOUR PHONE
3761 3893622 BLOOMSAURG, PA 17815 (5700 7846300
FAX; (570) 7340257
CONSECO FINANCE SERVICING CORP. 93 ED 2001
VS

RANDY W. AND LISA M. DENJEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2001, THE WITHIN EXECUTION MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE WAS SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TO RANDY W. DENJEN AT
9325 FORT HAMILTON PARKWAY #48 BROOKLYN NY 11209 WITH WARD SIGNING FOR A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE XNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SwW ORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

~ %DDMAY NOVEMBER 14, 2001
[\m\u SRR W x
E)“bl\ MR A m— SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

i\

NOTARY PUBLIC (LL

4
)&o% T LS KM

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATN




LAW OFFICES
M~"ABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.7°

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
FIRST UNION BUILDING 216 HADDON AVENUE
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, NJ 08108
FIIILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (609) 858-7080
(215) 790-1010 FAX (609) 858-7020
TERRENCL ). McCARBE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225

500 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(212) 53751010

FAX (212} 575-2537

NOVEMBER 8, 2001

PROTHONOTARY'S OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
MATN STREET

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: CONSECO FINANCE SERVICING CORPORATION, ET AL
V.
RANDY W. DENJEN AND LISA M. DENJEN
COLUMBIA CQUNTY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NUMBER 2001-CV-462
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PREMISES: 451 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Affidavit of Service
relative to the above-captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record
with the Court and return to my attention the time-stamped copy in the stamped,

gel f-addressed envelope which is provided.
Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in thisg matter.

Sincerely,

{ [

SN ladre
TerreggglJ McCab
McoCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
TJM/nh

Enclosure
cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Diwvision



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, M "ABE, ESQUIRE Attorn- for Plaintiff
Identification Numuer 16496

First Union Building

123 South Breoad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

{(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462

Lisa M. Denjen

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the
Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 8™
DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2001 , a true and correct copy of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder (s} as get forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3128
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.
Coplies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also

attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "B."

S Q%

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 8% DAY OF
NOVEMBER, 2001.

g‘ =
w’m M,J /4 L L »sz 5 /,«//54«'/
/NOTARY RPBLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL _
GWENDOLYN JURGELZWICZ, Notary Puafic

City of Philadeiphia, Pirla. County
My Commission Expires October 24, 2005




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. V¥ TABE, ESQUIRE Attorn- - for Plaintiff
Identification Nun. «r 16496

First Union Building

123 Scuth Broad Stre=st, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company :

V.,
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462

Lisa M., Denjen

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at RR2 Box 2385 a/k/a 58% Hetlerville Road
Nescopeck, PA 18635, a copy of the description of sald property is
attached hereto and marked Exhibit "aA."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
Randy W. Denjen and 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Lisa M. Denjen Brooklyn, NY 11209

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the -judgment:
Name Address
Randy W. Denjen and 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Lisa M. Denjen Broocklyn, NY 11209

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania {being searched)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name , Address

NONE



6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowl] 1dge who has any interest in " he property which
may be affected by .ne sale:

Name Address

Tenant {g) /Occupant (s) 451 Bast 5" Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in thig Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 8, 2001 ,\ _Mf\-”\ Qu;’\/L@L Q f}/}t@&@u&

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. M "ABE, ESQUIRE Attorn for Plaintiff
Identification Numuer 16496

123 Scouth Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pemnnsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company :

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462

Lisa M. Denjen

DATE: November 8, 2001

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (8} : Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen
PROPERTY : 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on DECEMBER 12, 2001 at 10:00a.m.
in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Qur records indicate
that you may hold an interest in the property which will be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sgale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of
the schedule.
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) PAGE 1
T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
' ' Ev s
) 73 ;'.":_ ;7 ‘-} O I
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 7846300

FAX: (570} 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT q-7-0/
DOCKET AND INDEX JO-F -0/
SET FILE FOLDER UP [0-% -Of
CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ
WRIT OF EXECUTION ‘f
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v~
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS L~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT | L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE 3
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM Lo
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L~
CHECK FOR $1200.00 =7 306 A

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFPY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES JJeC. ot 00/ 30

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER  fost  [1/—% Ao 11-81 9% 12-5

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED}
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAFERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TQ LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
4% DOCKET ALL DATES




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen

and
Lisa M. Denijen

Attorney for Plaintiff
Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 2001-CV-462

oo -ED-93

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the

above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information c<¢oncerning the

real property located at RR2 Box 2385 a/k/a 589 Hetlerville Road

Nescopeck, PA 18635, a copy of the description of sald property 1is

attached hereto and marked Exhibit

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or Reputed Owner(s):

Name

Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen

Addresgs

9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Brocklyn, NY 11209

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:

Name

Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen

Address

9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Brooklyn, NY 11209



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein.
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (being searched)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant (s) /Occupant (s) 451 East 5™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S8. Secticon 43904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

//¥ //j//
August 29, 2001 e/l 2V 4

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTICN

ALL, THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TCWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, {NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH'S
ADDITICN TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TC WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNTING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TAX I.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A,
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder in and for Cclumbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DERT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PRCOPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Ligsa M, Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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PS Form 3811, December 1994

wesessa-E-azze Domestic Return Receipt

Ps Form 3811, December 1994

1T LA R AR A e s s TECTRCTE T
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S gEﬁDER o IO | alzo 1o receive the
=Competerns b | cion sruces fllow._ervice; for an
m Prirt 3{_(:1.-.' namc and address oo tne cevarse of s 90m s 110 wE can retuie i exntri fee): 93_01
M iélllﬁ;.['fl%}l[i:].[orrn to tha moni of e mailpiece, oran e bach i space duos aol 1. &} Addresses's Addresa
- ml}g;ltﬂe“”n Feeoipt Aequastad™ on the ma. gicss elow the anicls rmumbsr, 2.L1 Restricted Delive ry
m The Renen Roospt will show Lwham the arlicle was delivered ana the date Consult postmaster for fee.

delivered.

OFFICE OF FALR
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Py BOX 8016

HARRISBURG,PA 17105

4a, Article Mumber

70001530000536268075

1b. Service Type

] Registered X Certified
[] Express Mail (3 insured
L] Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Bale of Delivery

"5, Heceived By: (Print Name)

%‘( 11200
8. Addressee's Address (Onfy if requesied

and fee is paid)

6. Si ure: (Adgiressee or Agent)
X 20209

Is your BETURN ADDRESS compileted on the reverse sid

. PS Form 3811, December 1934

tozses-08-8-0229 - Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

u Complete items + andic Qadditionai sServices,
m Complete items 3, 4u, afu b,

card to you.

permit.

deliverod,

u Print your name and address an the reverse of this farm so that we can retum this
& Attach this form 1o the trent of the mailaiece, or an the back if spanc does rot

n 'Write "Raturn Feceipt Raquested” an the mailpiece bealow the article nu mhier,
u The Return Receipt witt show o whom the article was deliversd and the date

ialso " toreceive the
followa. _ dervices (for an
extra fee):

3-01
1.8 Addressze's Address
2 [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Randy W, Denjen
9325. Fort Hamilton Parkway 48
Brooklyn, NY 11209

completed on the reverse side?

4a. Article Number

70001530000536268037
4b. Bervice Type

[} Registered\ K] Certified
3 Exgeeds'Aail L7 insured

pﬁm&m}ﬁmhanmse C] coD

=) ’?é,{gp 3 elive{ \
[m] L T 2 -y
e ..

3 _ . Ch M)ég A0 |

5. Received By: {Prrnthme) ‘% @t]g'ﬁéssee"s Address {Only if requested
B L/\_} mg’\f) Faltfee is paid)
@ 8. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
3
5 __X @%
E_ P& Farm 3811, December 1994 1esss mBzze Domestic Return Receipt

m Complete doms 1 ardio, gadditional Sarvices.
m Complete items 3, 43, ana 6.
card to you.

parmi,

defivered,

SMALL BUSINLESS ADMINISTRATION
7TNORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

m Frint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpicee, ar on the back it space does not

m Write "Return Raceipt Requested " on the mailpiece betow the article number.
m The Heturn Receipl will show 1o whem the article was delivered and the date

lalso - lo receive the
follown _ services {for an
extra fee):

1. [X Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee,

4a. Article Number

70001530000536268068
4b. Service Type

[3 Registered Kl Certified
[ Express Mail (3 Insured
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

[o-1e Of

'5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

&. Signature: (Addressee;)or Agem)

X/ N dhey [VondocLecd

Is your RETUBRN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, Becember 1994

mzses-aa-e-022 - Domestic Return Receipt



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16456

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 18109

{215} 75%0-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f£/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462
Lisa M. Denjen : Lz&ﬁﬁ/"éfZ)w qij

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312%

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Executicon was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at RR2 Box 2385 a/k/a 589 Hetlerville Road
Nescopeck, PA 18635, a copy of the description of said property is

attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or Reputed Ownexr(s):
Name Address
Randy W. Denjen and 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Ligsa M. Denjen Brooklyn, NY 11208
2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address
Randy W. Denjen and 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48

Lisa M. Denjen Brooklyn, NY 11209



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein.
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (being searched)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

5. Name and address of every other perscon who has any
record interest in or reccrd lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Addreass

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff hag knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant (8) /Occupant (s) 451 East 5% Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge cor information
and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 45C4 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 29, 2001 /(,M/Lf’/ &&

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
o o ' Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGE OF BERWICK} COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPCORT AND TRAUGH’S
ADDITION TC BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TOC WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ARLONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East bth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TAX I1.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 191089



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Sulte 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215} 7%0-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree
Congumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen

and
L.isa M. Denjen

Attorney for Plaintiff

Columbia County
Court of Commen Pleas

Number 2001-CV-462

KCc/-ED .93

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31293

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the

above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at RR2 Box 2385 a/k/a 589 Hetlerville Road

Nescopeck, PA 18635, a copy of the description of said property is

attached hereto and marked Exhibit

1. Name and address of Owner({s)

Name

Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen

or Reputed Owner(s):

Address

9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Brocklyn, NY 11209

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:

Name

Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen

Address

9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Brooklyn, NY 11208



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.
Commonwealth of Penngylvania (being searched)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mertgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant {(g) /Occupant {s) 451 Bast 5" Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the gtatements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct toc the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

/ //r//
August 29, 2001 /(//L//éf{/ Sl e

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AL, THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL QF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRTAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH'S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBEER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET T0 LOT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TAX I.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling Hcuse

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder in and for Columbila County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed untoc Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Unicn Building

123 South Broad Street, Sulte 2080
Philadelphia, PA 15109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen

and
Lisa M. Denjen

Attorney for Plaintiff

Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 2001-CV-452

X0 -E1) -9

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the

above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ

of Executicn was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at RR2 Box 2385 a/k/a 589 Hetlerville Road

Nescopeck, PA 18635, a copy of the description of said property is

attached hereto and marked Exhibit

1. Name and address of Owner (g)

Name

Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen

or Reputed Owner(s)}:
Address

9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Brocklyn, NY 11205

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name

Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen

Address

9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway H48
Brooklyn, NY 11209



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein.
Commonwealth of Pennsgylvania (being searched)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
moxrtgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest 1in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledae who has any interest in the preoperty which
may be affected by the sale:

Name 2Address

Tennant {s) /Occupant (s) 451 Eagt 5™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.3. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falgification to authorities.

s
August 29, 2001 /w’/Lfo’/ Yo

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
T Acttorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT "A’

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH'S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 4%-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LCT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SOUTH ALCNG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East bHth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TAX I.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Unicn Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 181089



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITLE 600
FIRST UNION BUILIDING 216 HADDON AVENLIE
TERRENCE 1, MeCABE 123 SOUTH BROAD STRELT WESTMONT, NI 08108
PHITANELPIA, PENNSYLWANIA 19109 {830) B38-7080
(2133 790-1010 FAX {836) 858-7020

FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 503
53 WEST 36" STRELT
NEW YORK, NY 10018
Q71 350-1188
FAX (91713500363

January 18, 204072

Sheriff’s Office

COLUMBIA CCUNTY COURTHOUSE
MATN STREET

P.C. BOX 380

RLOOMSBIRGEG, PA 178715

FRe: CONSECO FPINANCE SERVICING CORPORATION, FT AL
V.
RANDY W. DENJEN AND LISA M. DENITN
COLUMBTIA COUNTY CCURT CF CZOMMON PLEAS NUMBER 2001-CV-462
ACTION TN MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE
PREMISES: 451 EAST 3TH STRERT, BERWICK, PA 18603
Date of Sherifl's Sa.e: January 16, 2002 at 10:30 a.m.

Dear Sheriff;

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $3,850.84 which
represents the amount necessary to complete settlement with regard
to the above referenced matter.

Pleagse Dbe advised that title to this property should be
transferred to Conseco Finance Corporation, f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company, 7360 Kyrene Road, Tempe, AZ 85283 in the
deed poll.

Tf you are in need of any further informaticn, please contact
me. Thank you for your cooperation Iin this matter.

Very truly vours,

Jm_ﬂ T A4,

RRENCE J. MCC}\BE
TIM/nas
Enclosures



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONI COURT HQUSE - P.O. 80X 180 14 HOUR PHOME

F1h %36l ] ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TN reb)n
C FAX: (717) 784-0257 ,

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET -
PO
(ensece finnce Sely, (eigns_[lane [/ > [5G .!)eu-?yvl

o. 430/ £.0. MO g3 f’“/ J.0.

DATE OF SALE: [9-12-0( 01 fimy

BIO PRICE (DICLUDES COSTS) _ s_ HA81.@0 .

PQUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE ¢ G9.0Y

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $~-

MISC. COSTS ' $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 5050, XY
purchaser(s):_ (paSene Fourdnts s ey s (O evdiizamon
ADDRESS :

'*IAHE(S) Oil DEED: .
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): (w,u A e FROVEIEY

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE  § 5050 .5

LESS DESOSIT s | 209,
DOWM PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN '
EIGHT DAYS $ 3?5 6,0 Y




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH'S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWC ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE
NCRTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TW(O; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TAX I.D. #: 04A~08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Josgseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the 0Office of the
Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTICN AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denijen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTICN

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICK) CQUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH'S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TC WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FQUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWQ; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TG THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, P4 18603

TAX I.D. #: 044A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Jogseph G. Mizzer and Susan A,
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the

Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754,82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTICN AS THE PROFPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Liga M. Denijen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 1910¢



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CCNWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 164986

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215) 750-1010

Congeco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f£/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462

Lisa M. Denjen : /?di‘é‘é’/ _ ED _ '73

TC: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order}
of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the
property described as follows:
451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as
follows:

Our office will attempt service upon the Defendants and an affidavit of
service will be filed with the Prothonotary and a copy forwarded to your
attention.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of
guch levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's
sale thereof.

ARugust 29, 2001 ,%/é« /041.

DATE TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Tdentification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 Scouth Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462
Lisa M. Denjen : ;/422?/“,552)’tﬂ_3

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthousge, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order)
of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the
property described as follows:
451 Bast 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as
follows:

Qur office will attempt service upon the Defendants and an affidavit of
service will be filed with the Prothonotary and a copy forwarded to your
attention.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's
gale thereof.

August 29, 2001 WA r/ 4

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 164836

Firgt Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

v.
Randy W. Denien :

and : Number 2001-CV-462
Lisa M. Denjen : }?C.C//‘ é-,::'D ) C}j

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order)
of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the
property described as follows:
451 Bast 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as
follows:

our cffice will attempt service upon the Defendants and an affidavit of
service will be filed with the Prothonotary and a copy forwarded to your
attention.

WATVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's
gale thereof.

J /
August 29, 2001 /m / éL

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff

Identification Number 1649§

First Union Building
123 South Broad Street,
Philadelphia, PA 15109

(215) 7%0-1010

Suite 2080

Congeco Finance Servicing
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company

V.

Randy W. Denijen
and

Lisa M. Denjen

Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 2001-CV-462,

ei-ED 93

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABQUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in

the within matter,

being duly sworn according te law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant (s),

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen, is 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway

#48, Brooklyn, NY 11209,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS 29t

or AUGUST, 2001

DAY

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL
LANA T. WATTS, Notaty Public

My o oo s

Sl

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Jdentification Number 164856

First Union Building

122 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 7%0-10190

Conseceo Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462
Lisa M. Denjen : ,%k - Cﬁ?} /

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABQUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esguire, attorney for the Plaintiff in
the within matter, being duly sworn according te law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant (s},

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen, is 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway

#48, Brooklyn, NY 11209. /’;/ yd

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney foxr Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 238 DAY

OF AUGUST, 2001.

Jad A 6@&%’

NOTARY PUBLIC

LANA T. WATTS, Notaty Priote

'_OLC&M chugoa

HOTARIAL SEAL ‘




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 15109

(215) 790-1010

Congseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462 »
Lisa M. Denjen : /00/ Cr:D c/

AFFIDAVIT QF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in
the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s),

Randy W. Denjen and Liga M. Denjen, is 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway

#48, Brooklyn, NY 11209. /////////’;//L;;LZ;

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 29%" DAY

OF AUGUST, 2001,

i A Kt

“NOTARY PUBLIC

MOTARIAL SEAL
MMFWMmewﬁmc

City of
My Commiesion nnag




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

Firgt Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 15109

(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Congumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462
Lisa M. Denjen : }Z?I./-gfml)-‘?ij

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
53,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

The undersigned, keing duly sworn according tc law, deposes
and says that the Defendant (s} are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers'™ and Sailors' Ciwvil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendant (s}, Randy W.

Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen, 1is/are over eighteen (18} years of age

and resides at 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48, Brooklyn, NY 11209.

(e lon

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 29" DAY
OF AUGUST, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Cty of Philadeiphia, Phila.




McCABE, WEISBERG@ AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462
Lisa M. Denjen : _/{%Yﬁ/ Cf?f> /~?

AFFIDAVIT QOF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
85.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendant(s), Randy W.

Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen, is/are over eighteen (18) years of age

and resides at 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48, Brocklyn, NY 11209.

2l

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 29 DAY
OF AUGUST, 2001.

/%/7”/:7 /)\ 4&/&%’

NOTARY PUBLIC

IJNAT“MWHENNN&HHN

 Chmiason s Nov. 2. 204




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19108

(215) 750-1010

Congeco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

V.
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462

Liga M. Denjen

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF DPENNSYLVANIA:
55,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

The undersigned, being duly sgworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendant(s), Randy W.

Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen, is/are over eighteen (18) years of age

and resides at 9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48, Brooklyn, NY 11209.

2o

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 29" DAY
OF AUGUST, 2001.

(%;7” z (’}'\ %W

"NOTARY PUBLIC

LANAT Wi mﬂs mm

e s 2 o




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e ir iz X g
il R o)

SHERIFF OF COL[:JMBIA COUNTY

PHONF COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 22 HOUR PHONE
(5701 3B0-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (574) 7836300

FAX: (570 3849-5625

Date: October 9, 2001

To:

Re: Consceo Finance Servicing Corporation  vs. Randy W. and Lisa m. Denjen
No: 93 of 2001 ED. and No. 462 of 2001 J.D.
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Salc. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY. Please feel frce to contact me with any

Queslions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 18103

(215) 790-1010

Conseco Finance Servicing : Columbia County
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree : Court of Common Pleas
Consumer Discount Company

v,
Randy W. Denjen :

and : Number 2001-CV-462
Liga M. Denjen : ‘)X(,K‘/—E—D 95

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen
9325 Fort Hamilton Parkway #48
Brocoklyn, NY 11208
Your house (real estate) at 451 Bast 5th Street, Berwick,

PA 18603, (more fully described as attached) is scheduled to be

gold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on {}chﬂﬁﬂwf | X

200! at 030 A.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to
enforce the court judgment of $112,754.62 cobtained by Conseco
Finance Servicing Corporation f/k/a Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Conseco Finance
Servicing Corporation f/k/a Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much
you must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
at (215) 7%0-1010.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
agsking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to steop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

¥YOoU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid
by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esguire at (215} 750-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due on the sale. To find ocut i1f this has
happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215)

730-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid tc the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff
within (30} days of the sale. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless excepticns (reasons
why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, if you act immediately after
the sale.

¥OU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

G0 TCO_OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TQ FIND
QUT WHERE ¥YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET P BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BCX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, P& 17108

(B0O} 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, [(NOW BORQUGH OF BERWICK)} COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH’S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO CN FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWC; THENCE SCUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE COF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East Sth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TAEX I.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the-
Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M., Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Buillding

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 15109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH’S
ADDITICN TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TCO LOT NUMBER FOUR; THENCE
MORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SCUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TC THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 Fast 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TAX I.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the

Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: 5112,754.62

SELZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH'S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 492-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FQUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TQO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SQUTH ALCNG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TaxXx I.D. #: 04A-08-1132

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREQON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the

Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBRT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ATL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEI OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP QF
BRIAR CREEK, (NOW BOROUGH QOF BERWICK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH'S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMEER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FOQUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TaX I.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susgan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Office of the

Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Boock 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABRE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Sulte 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19108



LEGAL: DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BRIAR CREBK, (NOW BOROUGH OF BERWICEK) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AND KNOWN AS DAVENPORT AND TRAUGH’S
ADDITION TO BERWICK, BEING LOT NUMBER THREE; BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NUMBER TWO ON FIFTH STREET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG SAID STREET, 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER FQUR; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LOT 165 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID
ALLEY 49-1/2 FEET TO LOT NUMBER TWO; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAME 165
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING KNCOWN AS: 451 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 185603
TAX I.D. #: 04A-08-113

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Dwelling House

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Joseph G. Mizzer and Susan A.
Mizzer, by Deed dated 4/3/98 and recorded in the Cffice of the
Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 683, page 844,
granted and conveyed unto Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen.

REAL DEBT: $112,754.62

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROFERTY OF:

Randy W. Denjen and Lisa M. Denjen

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. ST
ATTORNEYS AT LAW HEPUBLIC

FIRST UNION BUILDING BANK NUMBER
123 S. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18709 7.994/380

PAY: one Thousand Two Hundred ******»*»*»**,»*»*»*»w*****»******k*****f_;** 00/100
DATE AMOUNT

51,200.00
Aug 30/2001

Sheriff of Columbia County ESCROW TRUST

TO THE
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

ORDER

o T U

Listing property for Sheriff's Sale. ‘

THE REVERSE SIDE OF THI - HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW

00306 2 =03IR00ZELT7N 0B 773 a¢



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Conseco Finance Servicing
Corporation f/k/a Green Tree

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

Consumer Discount Company PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintif1(s)
vs No. 2001-CV-462 Term E.D.
Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen _ .

No,J2¢/ - £ -§3Term AD.

Defendant(s)
No. Term J.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and seli the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As:

Amount due $112,754 .62

Interest from 8/30/01 $

Total 3 Plus Costs

as endorsed.

Dated: )Ciﬂ!ﬁf- ’7 GO/ \:&?/Z}U{_, é 73&/%




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Consecc Finance Servicing
Corporation f£/k/a Green Tree

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

Consumer Discount Company PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintift(s)
vs No. 2001-CV-462 Term E.D.
Randy W. Denjen and
Lisa M. Denjen L P
Nes2¢i-£D- 93 Term AD.
Defendanti(s)
No. Term J.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As:

Amount due $112,754 .62

Interest from R/30/01 ¥

Total 5 Plus Costs

as endorsed.

Dated: \S?L,Of{ 7 N260 C_‘_jé/?h_{: 8. MA/L_L




